West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION KEPUKI (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	1292
Pe	PS Bagdogra Year 2021 FIR No. 9	2 2021 Date 04 03 2021
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Da	y Wed nesday Date From	
Time Period 4) Urbond 1	10.00 PM Time From	20 -05 hts
(b) Information received at P.S.	Date 04 02 2021 Time	20.25 hs
(c) General Diary Reference : E	Entry No(s)900	
4. Type of Information :	YVIRION 7 O.C.	name No. 7
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direct (b) Address Neat Khudi	ion and Distance from P.S. approx 1km East ram polly, station More, Rs- Bogdogra,	oust-Darjæling
(c) In case outside limit of this i	Police Station, then the	<u> </u>
Name of the P.S. 4	District	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth :	Bisions Sunil Humot Bisions (d) Nationality Indic Plac nly, Ps. Bogdogia, ooist Donjeeting	e of Issue
(Attach separate sheet, if necess	sary): K alo Tarak Mallick 2) Rajesh Dey alog Chhotu) alog 4. Rah) m chando all are re Lating to the companion	A. Gouranga Dey 3) Sidents of Khudiram
balla Baladala ada	ਗੁ by the Complainant / Information	- 17 m
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	ng by the Complainant / Information	
i) one gold neck charn !	involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1Pash worth 89, 7,000 111) what watch	
Case No.	involved	
2. FIR Contents (Attach separate st	mplain of the complainant which is	freated as FIR
	port reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item	No. 2., registered the case and tool
	DE MICHIGIA PSILLED L	
	A second formed to PS	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the C	Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and	a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.		Chops

of the Complainant / Informant
Noted 19 an Original Complain
to Date & Time of despatch to the court:
05/03/2021 of 10.00 hts

14. Signature / Thumb impression

Signature of the Officer-in-

Rank: No St of Police

The Officer-in-Charge, Bagdogra Police Station, Bagdogra, District- Darjeeling.

Dated: 04-03-2021

Subject: First Information Report

Sir,

I, Sri Sajal Biswas, Son of Sunil Kumar Biswas, resident of Khudirampally, P.S. Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling would like to draw your kind attention to the effect that on 03-03-2021 at around 10.30 PM when I was coming back from my work place to my above referred residence, 1) Raj Kiran Mallick, Son of Tarak Mallick, 2) Rajesh Dey, Son of Late Gouranga Dey, 3) Samrat Chando (Chhotu), Son of Late Ashim Chando, all are residents of Khudiram Pally, Bagdogra along with 8-10 others most illegally blocked my way near Khudirampally, Station More and without spending any words, took my Car's key and when I asked for the key after getting out of my vehicle, the above persons along with others started assaulting me physically with the aid of deadly weapons. During so, the above Rajesh Dey hit me by iron rod at my head and Raj Kiran Mallick hit me at my eyes with wooden stick and the others also hit me with various deadly means and out of the said sudden brutal attack, I fell on the road and found myself at Bagdogra Primary Health Center after getting my consciousness. It is to be mentioned here that the above persons during such assault, mentioned that they would finish me at that moment just for the reason of my involvement with BJP party. It is pertinent to mention here that all the above persons are TMC Cadres. Also during such scuffling, they intentionally snatched my gold neck chain, cash worth Rs. 7,000/- (Rupees Seven Thousand) only from my chest pocket, costly wrist watch. The above persons attacked me with preplanned manner under conspiring head to murder me and accordingly they attempted so with the aid of said deadly weapons and out of the said grievous attack, I sustained heavily head, eye, chest injuries and also got bodily internal as well as external injuries. Moreover, there is every apprehension of further deadly attack upon me by the above persons, as they have oblique motive to kill me and/or attack upon my family just for the reason of my involvement with BJP party, so I along with my family are living under the panic and mental agony of harm to our life and limb.

So it would be kind enough, if you treat this present complaint as First Information Report and take immediate drastic action/s against the above culprits along with their men and agents by imposing strict penal as well as other provision/s for the proper administration of Justice.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, Saja (Birwa)

(SRI SAJAL BISWAS) Mobile No. 9832966037

Enclo:
Medical Documents

Copy to:

 The Commissioner of Police, Siliguri Metropolitan Police, Siliguri.

2. Sri Sunil Arora,
Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner of India,
Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110001
Received on 04/03/2021 of 20:25 his vide
BDR P.S GDE NO-230, DI-04/03/21 and BDR
PS case NO-92/2021, DI-04/03/21, US-341/325/
379/506/34 FR: has been registered and
endoised to SI Mijanur Rahaman for its investigation.

Page 1 of 1